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KIRSTIN S. DODGE
Direct:  (425) 453-7326

Internet:  dodgi@perkinscoie.com
June 7, 2002
HAND-DELIVERY

Carole J. Washburn

Office of the Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

Olympia, WA  98504-7250

Re:
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
Docket Nos. UE-011570/UG-011571
Dear Ms. Washburn:

Enclosed for filing are an original and 19 copies of Puget Sound Energy, Inc.'s testimony in support of the parties' Settlement Stipulation for Electric and Common Issues and Application for Commission Approval of Settlement ("Settlement Stipulation") in the above-referenced proceedings.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.  

Very truly yours,



Kirstin S. Dodge
Markham A. Quehrn

Enclosures
cc:
Service list

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


The undersigned hereby certifies that on this date I caused to be served the foregoing letter and enclosures by mailing with postage prepaid to the following: 





AT&T Wireless and Seattle Times Co.

John A. Cameron

Traci A.G. Kirkpatrick

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300

Portland, OR 97201

Phone : 503-778-5206

Fax: 503 778-5299

e-mail:  johncameron@dwt.com
mailto: tracikirkpatrick@dwt.com 



City of Bremerton

Angela L. Olsen

Assistant City Attorney

McGavick Graves

1102 Broadway, Suite 500

Tacoma, WA 98401

Phone: 253-627-1181

Fax: 253-627-2247

e-mail: alo@mcgavic.com 





City of Bellevue
c/o Lori Molander Riordan
Supervising Attorney
City Attorney’s Office
11511 Main Street
P.O. Box 90012
Bellevue, WA 98009-9012
Phone : 425-452-6829
Fax :425-452-7256
e-mail : LRiordan@ci.bellevue.wa.us


City of Maple Valley
c/o John Starbard
City Manager
22035 S.E. Wax Road
P.O. Box 320
Maple Valley, WA  98038
Phone:  425-413-8800
Fax: 425-413-4282
e-mail: John.Starbard@ci.maple-valley.wa.us





City of Kent

Michael L. Charneski

Attorney at Law

19812 194th Avenue NE

Woodinville, WA  98072

Phone: (425) 788-2630
Fax: (425) 788-2861
e-mail:  charneskim@aol.com

City of Kent

Tom Brubaker, Deputy City Attorney

220 Fourth Avenue South

Kent, WA  98032

Phone:  (253) 856-5770

Fax: (253) 856-6770
e-mail:  tbrubaker@ci.kent.wa.us





Cogeneration Coalition of Washington

Don Brookhyser

Elizabeth Westby

Alcantar & Kahl, LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1750

Portland, OR 97201

Phone : 503-402-9900

Fax: 503-402-8882

e-mail: deb@a-klaw.com 
mailto:egw@a-klaw.com 

Commission Staff

Robert D. Cedarbaum

Shannon E. Smith

1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

Phone: 360-664-1160 (Cedarbaum)


360-664-1192 (Smith)

Fax: 360-586-5522

e-mail:
bcedarba@wutc.wa.gov

ssmith@wutc.wa.gov 





Cost Management Services, Inc.

and

Cities of Auburn, Des Moines, Federal Way, Redmond, Renton, SeaTac, and Tukwila

Carol S. Arnold
Preston Gates Ellis

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5000

Seattle, WA 98104

Phone : 206 623-7580

Fax: 206 623-7022

e-mail: carnold@prestongates.com 

Public Counsel

Simon J. ffitch

Public Counsel Section

Office of Attorney General

900 Fourth Avenue, Ste. 2000

Seattle, WA 98164-1012

Phone: 206-464-7744

Fax: 206-389-2058

e-mail:  SimonF@ATG.WA.GOV





Federal Executive Agencies

Norman Furuta
Associate Counsel
Department of the Navy
2001 Junipero Serra Blvd., Suite 600
Daly City, CA  94014-1976
Phone: (650) 746-7312
Fax: (650) 746-7372
email: FurutaNJ@efawest.navfac.navy.mil


Federal Executive Agencies
Maurice Brubaker
Brubaker and Associates, Inc.
1215 Fern Ridge Parkway, Suite 208
St. Louis, MO  63141
Phone: (314) 275-7007
Fax: (314) 275-7036
e-mail:  mbrubaker@consultbai.com





Federal Executive Agencies
Kay Davoodi
Rate Intervention
Naval Facilities Engineering Command
1314 Harwood Street SE
Washington Navy Yard, DC  20374-5018
Phone: (202) 685-3319
Fax: (202) 433-7159
e-mail:  DavoodiKR@efaches.navfac.navy.mil

Industrial Customers Northwest Utilities

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Melinda Davison
Matthew William Perkins
Irion Sanger
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

1000 SW Broadway, Suite 2460
Portland, OR 97205
Phone: (503) 241-7242

Fax: (503) 241-8160

e-mail: mail@dvclaw.com 





King County

Thomas Kuffel
Office of the Prosecuting Attorney
E-550 King County Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA  98104
Phone : 206-296-9015

Fax: 206-296-0191

e-mail:  thomas.kuffel@metrokc.gov


King County

Donald C. Woodworth

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

500 Fourth Avenue, Suite 900

Seattle, WA 98104

Phone : 206-296-0430

Fax: 206-296-0415

e-mail: don.woodworth@metrokc.gov 





Kroger
Mike Kurtz
Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry
2110 CBLD Center
36 East Seventh St.
Cincinnati, OH  45202
Phone : (513) 421-2255
Fax : (513) 421-2764
email : Mkurtzlaw@aol.com


Microsoft Corporation

Harvard P. Spigal
Preston, Gates & Ellis
222 SW Columbia Ste 1400
Portland, OR  97201-6632
Phone : 503-228-3200
Fax : 503-248-9085
e-mail : hspigal@prestongates.com





Multi-Service Center, Opportunity Council, Energy Project
Ronald L. Roseman
2011 – 14th Avenue East
Seattle, WA  98112
Phone: 206-324-8792
Fax: 206-568-0138
e-mail: mailto: ronroseman@attbi.com and mailto: rros2@aol.com

Multi-Service Center, Opportunity Council, Energy Project

Charles Eberdt
The Energy Project
314 E. Holly Street
Bellingham, WA  98225
Phone : 360-734-5121 x. 332
Fax : 360-671-0541
e-mail : chuck_eberdt@oppco.org





Northwest Energy Coalition and Natural Resources Defense Council

Danielle Dixon

Policy Associate

NW Energy Coalition

219 First Avenue, Suite 100

Seattle, WA 98104

Phone : 206-621-0094

Fax: 206-621-0097

e-mail: Danielle@nwenergy.org   

Northwest Industrial Gas Users

Edward A. Finklea
Chad Stokes
Energy Advocates LLP

Attorneys at Law

526 NW 18th Avenue

Portland, OR 97209-2220

Phone: 503 721-9118

Fax: 503-721-9121

e-mail: efinklea@energyadvocates.com
mailto:cstokes@energyadvocates.com





Seattle Steam Company

Elaine L. Spencer

Michael Tobiason

Graham & Dunn, P.C.

1420 Fifth Avenue, 33rd Floor

Seattle, WA 98101

Phone: 206-624-8300

Fax: 206-340-9599

e-mail:
espencer@grahamdunn.com

mtobiason@grahamdunn.com 

Sound Transit
Elizabeth Thomas
Preston Gates Ellis

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5000

Seattle, WA 98104

Phone : 206 623-7580

Fax: 206 623-7022

email:  ethomas@prestongates.com






WorldCom, Inc.
Lisa F. Rackner
Kirk Gibson
Ater Wynne LLP
222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800
Portland, OR  97201-6618
Phone 503-226-8693
Fax: 503-226-0079
e-mail:  lfr@aterwynne.com
e-mail:  khg@aterwynne.com


WorldCom, Inc. 
Kevin Gallagher
WorldCom, Inc. 
1133 – 19th St. NW
Washington, D.C.  20036
Phone : 202-736-6346
Fax : 202-736-6346
e-mail : Kevin.Gallagher@wcom.com

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated this ____ day of June, 2002 in Bellevue, Washington.  




Sarah Mortensen



